

CORRIGENDUM

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Section & Page)	Existing Clause	New Clause
1	Page No. 5	Last Date & Time for Sale of tender - 28th December 2015 till 1500hrs Last date & time for submission of bids - 28th December 2015 till 1700 hrs Date & Time of opening of Pre-Qualification of bid- 29th December 2015 at 1100hrs	Last Date & Time for Sale of tender - 4th January 2016 till 1500hrs Last date & time for submission of bids - 4th January 2016 till 1700 hrs Date & Time of opening of Pre-Qualification of bid- 5th January 2016 at 1100hrs
2	Page 6, Note	The payments of Tender form fee and EMD through online mode should be submitted before 1st Sept 2015.	The payments of Tender form fee and EMD through online mode should be submitted before the last date.
3	Item Description (Page no 8)Networking and conduiting for One Server and upto five shared (dummy) computers as the case may be	Networking and conduiting for One Server and upto four shared (dummy) computers as the case may be	Networking includes :- I/O switch installtion, 4U Rack, Patch Cord 1m or 2m (as per requirement),Cable Manager, Patch Pannel. Proper Networking is required in computer lab
4	Page 9, Point 4.0.4	The bidder shall quote those makes and models of equipment, which are not end of support or end of life in next 2 years from the date of bidding.	The bidder shall quote those makes and models of equipment, which are supported by OEM upto June 2018
5	Page 10, Validity of Bids, Point 6.0.1	Bids shall remain valid for a period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days from the date of opening of Commercial Bid. The PICTES reserves right to reject a bid valid for a shorter period as non-responsive.	Bids shall remain valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of Commercial Bid. The PICTES reserves right to reject a bid valid for a shorter period as non-responsive.
6	Pre Qualification Bid Consisting (Page no 14 point no 9)	Should have been operating profitably for the last three financial years as of 31st March2015.	Should have been operating profitably for the last two financial years as on 31st March2015.
7	Page 15, 16.0.1 Pre-qualification Bid, Point 10	The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 10 Crores and positive networth over last 3 years as on 31/03/2015 from IT Hardware supply, installation and Maintenance Services	The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 5 Crores and positive networth over last 3 years as on 31/03/2015 from IT Hardware supply, installation and Maintenance Services

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Section & Page)	Existing Clause	New Clause
8	Page 15, Point 11	The average turnover of OEM of quoted products – Computers, UPS, Shared Computing device, Printer must be Rs. 250 crore, Rs.10 crore, Rs.50 crore, Rs. 50 crore respectively in last three years as on 31/03/2015. (Document required -Authentic certificate from the practising fellow member of Institute of Chartered Accountant of India (FCA) confirming the turnover.)	The average turnover of OEM of quoted products – Computers, UPS, Printer must be Rs. 250 crore, Rs.10 crore, Rs. 50 crore respectively in last three years as on 31/03/2015. In case of shared computing, OEM should have sold more than 2 Lakh devices in last three years as on 31/03/2015. (Document required -Authentic certificate from the practising fellow member of Institute of Chartered Accountant of India (FCA) or balance sheets confirming the turnover.)
9	Page 15, 16.0.1 Pre-qualification Bid, Point 12 Page 39 Clause 12	The Bidder must have executed at least two similar projects worth Rupees One Crore each for hardware supply and Maintenance support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks in the last three years where each project should have covered more than 100 locations across the country.	The Bidder must have executed at least two similar projects worth Rupees One Crore each for hardware supply and Maintenance support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks in the last three years.
10	Page 16, Clause 16.0.2 Point 5	The bidder must submit MAF certificate from the principal hardware company with a validity product life of 4 years.	The bidder must submit MAF certificate from the principal hardware company with a undertaking regarding validity product life of 4 years.
11	Page 17, 16.0.3 Commercial Bid, Point "b" 1	The prices will be valid for a period of One Year from the date of issue of work order. PICTES reserve the right to release any additional order of any item(s) to the successful bidder during this price validity period without any cost escalation.	The prices will be valid for a period of Six Months from the date of issue of work order. PICTES reserve the right to release any additional order of any item(s) to the successful bidder during this price validity period without any cost escalation.
12	Page 21, Terms & Conditions of Performance, Point 25.0.12	Client can move the equipment from one location to another with the help of THSP.	Client at his own cost can move the equipment from one location to another with the help of THSP.
13	Page 21, Terms & Conditions of Performance, Point 25.0.20	The Selected bidder will provide two day training to all teachers in each school regarding use of I.T equipments in teaching.	The Selected bidder will provide one day training to all teachers in each school regarding use of I.T equipments in teaching.

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Section & Page)	Existing Clause	New Clause
14	Page 21, Helpdesk, Point 26.0.	The THSP will setup a helpdesk having Toll free number with minimum landline phone to log calls at their office.. PICTES will provide a web portal having all functionalities like call logging, call close, all type of reports, calculation of penalty etc.	The THSP will setup a helpdesk having Toll free number or 2 landline phone to log calls at their office. PICTES will provide a web portal having all functionalities like call logging, call close, all type of reports, calculation of penalty etc.
15	Page 22, Delivery & Installation period, Point 28.0.1	The Supply and Installation period would be 45 days from the date of signing the contract & site readiness.	The Supply and Installation period would be 60 days from the date of signing the contract & site readiness.
16	Page 22, Penalty, Point 29.0.	All below penalties shall be levied on the selected Bidder for any failure happened on selected bidder part in any of the agreed terms & Condition. However, in any case, the total penalty value shall not be greater than 20% of the total contract value after which department reserve the right to cancel the contract or/and forfeiture of earnest money/ Performance Bank Guarantee or/and blacklisting the selected bidder from any subsequent bidding participation in the Department of Education, Government of Punjab.	All below penalties shall be levied on the selected Bidder for any failure happened on selected bidder part in any of the agreed terms & Condition. If at any stage of the contract department finds that the services of the vendor are not upto the mark or as per the terms & conditions of the agreement, department reserve the right to cancel the contract or/and forfeiture of earnest money/ Performance Bank Guarantee or/and blacklisting the selected bidder from any subsequent bidding participation in the Department of Education, Government of Punjab.
17	Page 23, Schedule of Payment, Point 30.0, B	The department may conduct inspection of hardware through a committee constituted from department or through any other agency (third party) before making first payment.	The department may conduct inspection of hardware (within 30 days after the completion of installation) through a committee constituted from department or through any other agency (third party) before making first payment.
18	Page 26, Contract Period, Point 45.0	The total final contract period shall be for three (3) years from the time of final acceptance given by PICTES after successful installation of hardware. In case of any delay in the project not attributable to the Service provider, or extension of project beyond contract period, the service provider has to provide the services as per the unit rates quoted in commercial bid submitted. The operation and maintenance contract can be extended on same rates & Term/ Conditions.	The total final contract period shall be for three (3) years from the time of final acceptance given by PICTES after successful installation of hardware. Final acceptance will be given within 20 days after inspection of hardware.

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Section & Page)	Existing Clause	New Clause
19	Page 30: specification for Desktop	Bus Architecture Integrated Graphics, 2 PCI full height, 1 PCI Express x 1	Bus Architecture Integrated Graphics, 1 PCI Express x 1
20	Page 30: specification for Desktop	Power 250 W or higher SMPS to withstand the load of 2 shared computing devices installed inside system.	Power 250 W or higher SMPS
21	Page no. 30 Desktop cum Server computer	Hard disk drive - 1 TB 7200rpm serial ATA HDD(Seagate/samsun/hitachi/Maxtor) DMI/Certifications - DMI 2.0 Compliance and Support and UL listed, ERTL certified	Hard disk drive - 1 TB 7200rpm serial ATA HDD(Seagate/samsun/hitachi/Maxtor/OEM/Same brand as PC) DMI/Certifications - DMI 2.0 Compliance and Support and UL listed, ERTL /Green peace certified
22	Page no. 33 Laser Printer Specifications	Processor -750 MHz or higher 10-sheet priority feed slot; 250-sheet input tray Output - 150-sheet face-down bin Types - Paper (laser, plain, photo, rough, vellum), envelopes, labels, cardstock, transparencies, postcards Power Consumption -active: 450 watts ; standby: 1.2 watts ; powersave: 0.9 watts (auto-off) ; off: 0.5 watts or better Languages - Host-based printing	Processor -OEM Integrated Processor Input - 1 sheet priority feed slot,; 250-sheet input tray Output - 100 Sheet Face down Types - All Laser Supported Paper Based media Power Consumption -active: 450 watts ; standby: 1.4 watts; Languages - Host-based printing/UFR Supported printing